***************************************				
FORM PTO-1594	08-06	-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad			copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	, 101800	0460	of receiving party	1 75-5
10/	anlas	2. Name and man	or receiving party.	1900 miles
Advanta Corp.	וטיןטיל	Name: Guarai	nty Bank	
Individual(a)	Association	Internal Address:		JUI 20 2
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware)	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:	8333 Douglas	Avenue 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	City: Dallas	State: Texas	Zip: 75225
3. Nature of conveyance:		individual(s) ( Association_		**
X Assignment	Merger	General Partr	nership	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Limited Part Corporation-S		
Execution Date: July 17, 2001			ally chartered savings	bank
Execution Date. Sury 17, 2001		If assignee is not dor	niciled in the United S	states, a domestic representative
		(Designation is attached)	ed: Yes Noe a separate documen	0 t from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached	? Yes X No
B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,654,486      Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:     Name: William D. Raman, Esq.  Internal Address: Thompson & Knight L.I.  Street Address: 1200 San Jacinto Center, 98  City: Austin State: Texas Zip:  9. Statement and signature.	L.P.	Total number of a  Total fee (37 C.F.  X Enclosed Authorized to inadverte.  B. Deposit account no (Attach duplicate)	F.R. 3.41)	rations involved: 1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin  William D. Raman  Name of Person Signing	Will Dignature	)		the original document.  7/25/0/ Date  Chroments and documents: 3
		1 0	,	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:		CERTIFICATE OF 37 C.F.R 1	
BOX ASSIGNMENT				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				being deposited with the U.S. Postal s Mail in an envelope addressed to:
Washington, D.C. 20231				nd Trademarks, Washington, D.C.
3/2001 LMUELLER 00000124 1654486		20231, on the date belo		
2:481 40.00 OP		7/25/01	William D	Ramah

021880 000030 Austin 161709.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0310

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Advanta Corp. ("Advanta"), a Delaware corporation, having a business address of Welsh and McKean Roads, Spring House, Pennsylvania 19477-844, has adopted and is using the following mark for banking services for which Advanta has obtained the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Issue Date
GUARAN-T	1,654,486	08/20/91

WHEREAS, Guaranty Bank ("Guaranty"), a federally chartered savings bank, having a business address of 8333 Douglas Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75225, desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with such mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Advanta does hereby assign unto Guaranty all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration relating to the mark.

Advanta warrants that it has not assigned, licensed or otherwise transferred to another any rights that it owns in and to the mark GUARAN-T, and that it currently possesses all rights relating to the use by Advanta of the mark GUARAN-T.

Advanta warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, no one has contested the validity of the mark or the registration, and that, to the best of its knowledge, U.S. Registration No. 1,654,486 for the mark GUARAN-T is valid.

021880.000001 Austin 160583.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0311

In no event shall any liability or obligation of Advanta arising from any breach of any representation or warranty in this document exceed the aggregate amount paid by Guaranty to Advanta in connection with this Assignment. Advanta has not made any representation, warranty or agreement with Guaranty in connection with the transfer of the mark other than those expressly set forth herein.

ADVANTA CORP.

By: Marker, when					
Name:	mare w. were				
Title:	5 v P				
Date:	7/17/01				

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	. §
24	§
COUNTY OF Montgonery	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this // day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity stated, and as the act and deed of Advanta Corp.

Notary Public

My Commission Commission Expires Aug 27, 201

021880.000001 Austin 160583.1

**RECORDED: 07/30/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0312